Position
Athletic Director

Position
Health / LTS until Certification arrives

.4 Social Studies

Assessment Coordinator
Assessment Coordinator
Assessment Coordinator
Assessment Coordinator

Position

Math Tutor

Reading Tutor
Paraprofessional

K-2 LC Paraprofessional
Math Tutor

Reading Tutor

3-5 BLC Paraprofessional
Reading Tutor

Network Admin / LTS

Administrator Appointments

School
District

Salary
$12,372

Faculty Appointments

School
DMS

DHS
DHS
DMS
Irving
Bradley

Salary

75 day / MA
Step 3 49,548

49,548 Prorated
1,500 stipend
1,500 stipend
1,500 stipend
1,500 stipend

Certification
092

Certification

Pending 043

026
026 /092
013
013
013

Support Staff Appointments **

School
Bradley
Irving
DHS
Irving
Irving
Irving
Irving
Irving

District

Salary
$20.50
$17.68
$14.54
$14.54
$20.50
$17.25
$14.25
$20.50

$24.00

Certification
013

N/A
Para-Pro
Para-Pro
013

BA

Para-Pro
305

N/A

Confidential Board of Education Only

Posting
07/27/2018

Posting
08/09/2018

08/20/2018
08/20/2018
08/20/2018
08/20/2018
08/20/2018

Posting

07/30/2018
08/14/2018
08/28/2018
08/16/2018
08/13/2018
08/14/2018
08/20/2018
08/30/2018

08/13/2018

Derby Public Schools

9/4/2018

Funding Source (s)
Operating Account

Funding Source (s)
Operating Account

Operating Account
Operating Account
Operating Account
Operating Account
Operating Account

Funding Source (s)
Operating Account
Operating Account
Operating Account
Operating Account
Title | Grant

Title | Grant
Operating Account
Operating Account

Alliance Grant

Recommended replacing

M. Pascale R. Caggiano transfer

Recommended replacing

R. Caggiano M. Brown resigned

M. Pascale M. Bradshaw (2 periods)
J. Olson Re-hire

J. Olson Re-hire

J. Olson Re-hire

J. Olson Re-hire

Recommended replacing

M. Ciccarini A. Audett resigned

A. Misset J. Bell resigned

S. Sheridan S. Scheef resigned
A. Misset J. Guerrier resigned
A. Misset L. Musallam resigned
A. Misset M. Ferro resigned

A. Misset D. Schmidt transfer
A. Misset J.Barrett resigned

K. Myzithras |. Rodriguez resigned

** Support staff appointments have been made by the Superintendent in keeping with Board Policy 4212 to and with the Personnel Protocol adopted by the Board on January 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of the Board is required

Position

Position

Recommended Coaching Appointments ***

School

Salary

Certification

Recommended Coaching Rehires ***

School

Salary

Certification

Posting

Posting

*** The Athletic Director is responsible for seeing to it that all coaches are properly certified for a period covering the entire season prior to the first practice.

Funding Source (s)

Funding Source (s)

Recommended replacing

Recommended replacing

Salary
$12,372

Salary

$54,015.00

1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500

Salary
$20.50
$27.61
$19.21
$14.54
$17.68
$17.68
$14.25
$21.01

$24.00

Salary

Salary

Start Date
08/27/2018

Start Date

08/27/2018

08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018

Start Date
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
08/27/2018
09/04/2018
09/04/2018
09/04/2018
09/04/2018

09/04/2018

Start Date

Start Date

Candidate
Bradshaw, Matthew

Candidate
Santore, Samantha

King, Caitlyn
Bradshaw, Matthew
Andrews, Jennifer
Edwards, Keely
Landolfi, Tracy

Candidate
McDonald, Cheryl
Mclinerney, Peggy
Hitchcock, Nicole
Peckingham, Nicole

Salary Delta
$0.00

Salary Delta
-$12,015.00

$19,819.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Salary Delta
$0.00
-$9,085.95
-$5,127.66
$0.00

Watkins-Blanco, Kristen $2,580.30
Figuly, Cynthia -$393.45
Stockmal, Nicole $0.00
Riordan, Emily -$466.65
Giugno, Maria $0.00
Candidate Salary Delta

Candidate Salary Delta

[Total - 817 list -54,689]

[Cumulative - FY19

-$11,054

Bio
Current History Teacher

Bio
MA from SCSU, Sub at Hamden Middle
School

MA from UNH Summer teacher at East
Haven High

Bio

MA from Southern, Teacher in Cheshire
Was 3 days reading tutor now 5 days
Was para at DMS

Current Para at Irving

MA Southern, Math Tuor in Stratford

BA Sacred heart, literacy tutor New Haven
Previous Para in same role.

BA Univ of Bpt. Building sub in Waterbury

Post Univ. student, IT Support, Tangoe,
Shelton

Bio

Bio



