				Confidential Board of Education Only								
					Derby Public Schoo	ls						
					9/4/2018							
	Administro	tor Appointme	nto		01-112010							
<b>D</b>						_				<b>a</b>		<b>-</b> .
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended		Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
Athletic Director	District	\$12,372	092	07/27/2018	Operating Account	M. Pascale	R. Caggiano transfer	\$12,372	08/27/2018	Bradshaw, Matthew	\$0.00	Current History Teacher
	Faculty Appointments											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
Health / LTS until Certification arrives	DMS	75 day / MA Step 3 49,548	Pending 043	08/09/2018	Operating Account	R. Caggiano	M. Brown resigned	\$54,015.00	08/27/2018	Santore, Samantha	-\$12,015.00	MA from SCSU, Sub at Hamden Middle School
.4 Social Studies	DHS	49.548 Prorated	1 026	08/20/2018	Operating Account	M. Pascale	M. Bradshaw (2 periods)		08/27/2018	King, Caitlyn	\$19,819,00	MA frpm UNH Summer teacher at East Haven High
Assessment Coordinator	DHS	1,500 stipend	026 / 092	08/20/2018	Operating Account	J. Olson	Re-hire	1,500	08/27/2018	Bradshaw, Matthew	\$0.00	0
Assessment Coordinator	DMS	1,500 stipend	013	08/20/2018	Operating Account	J. Olson	Re-hire	1,500	08/27/2018	Andrews, Jennifer	\$0.00	
Assessment Coordinator							Re-hire				\$0.00	
	Irving	1,500 stipend	013	08/20/2018	Operating Account	J. Olson		1,500	08/27/2018	Edwards, Keely		
Assessment Coordinator	Bradley	1,500 stipend	013	08/20/2018	Operating Account	J. Olson	Re-hire	1,500	08/27/2018	Landolfi, Tracy	\$0.00	
	Support Staff Appointments **											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
Math Tutor	Bradley	\$20.50	013	07/30/2018	Operating Account	M. Ciccarini	A. Audett resigned	\$20.50	08/27/2018	McDonald, Cheryl	\$0.00	MA from Southern, Teacher in Cheshire
Reading Tutor	Irving	\$17.68	N/A	08/14/2018	Operating Account	A. Misset	J. Bell resigned	\$27.61	08/27/2018	McInerney, Peggy	-\$9,085.95	Was 3 days reading tutor now 5 days
Paraprofessional	DHS	\$14.54	Para-Pro	08/28/2018	Operating Account	S. Sheridan	S. Scheef resigned	\$19.21	08/27/2018	Hitchcock, Nicole	-\$5,127.66	Was para at DMS
K-2 LC Paraprofessional	Irving	\$14.54	Para-Pro	08/16/2018	Operating Account	A. Misset	J. Guerrier resigned	\$14.54	08/27/2018	Peckingham, Nicole	\$0.00	Current Para at Irving
Math Tutor	Irving	\$20.50	013	08/13/2018	Title   Grant	A. Misset	L. Musallam resigned	\$17.68	09/04/2018	Watkins-Blanco, Kristen	\$2,580,30	MA Southern. Math Tuor in Stratford
Reading Tutor	Irving	\$17.25	BA	08/14/2018	Title I Grant	A. Misset	M. Ferro resigned	\$17.68	09/04/2018	Figuly, Cynthia	-\$393.45	BA Sacred heart, literacy tutor New Hav
3-5 BLC Paraprofessional	Irving	\$14.25	Para-Pro	08/20/2018	Operating Account	A. Misset	D. Schmidt transfer	\$14.25	09/04/2018	Stockmal, Nicole		Previous Para in same role.
Reading Tutor	Irving	\$20.50	305	08/30/2018	Operating Account	A. Misset	J.Barrett resigned	\$21.01	09/04/2018	Riordan, Emily		BA Univ of Bpt. Building sub in Waterbu
-							_					Post Univ. student, IT Support, Tangoe,
Network Admin / LTS	District	\$24.00	N/A	08/13/2018	Alliance Grant	K. Myzithras	I. Rodriguez resigned	\$24.00	09/04/2018	Giugno, Maria	\$0.00	Shelton
** Support staff appointments have been made by the Su	perintendent in keeping	with Board Policy 4212 to a	ind with the Personnel Protocol add	opted by the Board on Jan	uary 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of	the Board is required						
	Recommended Coaching Appointments ***											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
	Recommer	ded Coaching	Rehires ***									
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
( Short	Genoor	Guidi y	outineation	rosting		Recommended	replacing	Guidi y	otart bate		outury Detta	
*** The Alhletic Director is responsible for seeing to it that												
	t all coaches are propert	v certified for a period cove	ing the entire season prior to the fi	irst practice.						Total - 8/17 list	-\$4,689	
										Cumulative - FY19	-\$11,054	1